
,'fc

Pi-

ll

iiw

HACMASTER AND M'LEaiNAN.

TWa is wbat these two gentlemen drew

for one case—that of Shortis :—

For fees, for all services other v
tiian those in connection with ^

the commission to Ireland.. .. |7J!00.00

Disbursements other than those

in connection with the 'comnns-

sion to Ireland 802.813

Fees and retainers in connection

with the commission to Ireland 2,6S0.(iU

Disbursements in connection with

the commission to Ireland— 845.09

Total. ^11,898.02

Oflf 1,500.00

Approved to the amount of— ^10,198.02

This piece of scandalous squandering of

the people's moqex, besides being a sample

of unprincipled favoritism, was made the

mbject of a motion in the House. Need-

less to say, the docile lambs which follow

the Government's bell-wether voted it

' down and declared that it was a most vir-

tuous and just proceeding.

WHAT IT CX)STS TO COLLECT THE
TAXES.

The Tories not only laid the taxes in

1892, they also provided some nice little

pickings for their cronieB—4he lawyers of

Uue blood. Whatever the taxpayer may
have" undergone under the Tory tax-h^
row the lawyers hav« waxed fat and un-

doubtedly will also kick if this goose that
kys the golden egg is killed. If the To-

\ ries return to power the lawyers will seis

that there are taxes to collect. The fol-

lowing tables will show that.

* VDISTMCT OP MONTREAL.

Lawyers: J. 8. Archibald and J. Q.
Fosteiv-at first When Mr. Arehibald

was made a judge then tu Beaudin took

his plaoe. These gentlenkpn who have

charge <^ snoh ptosecutiona as are neces-

sary for the recovery of direct taxes wrote

8,165 lawytra* letters to the persons in

* arrear; Jor this they^ have been paid
^- JCWMT-TH0U6M<iy '

I'HHEB HUN-
DfRED AND SEVBN'i'y-FIVE DOL-
LABS AND TWENTY GENTS. This

^blB was paid by tin Government and not

hy the debtota. The Hon. Mr. Marehand
moved an amendment condemning this

•normoiM and useless expense, (see Jour*

aahi use, pH« 888) but, of course, It WM

voted down by the Team who lot* good

things of this aoit.

It might be thought that the above

moitiooed bonne-bouohe would be

enough; far from it, the same lawyers

have charged the Govemmffiit, for costs,

H>638.a0, and still have a further claim of

$4,807.30, making in aH the enormous

amount of SEVENTEEN THOUSAND
SIX HUNDRED AND TEN DOLLARS
drawn by one firm of Govempient parti-

sans.

N.B.—It will be noted that the amounts

we are now dealing with are not included

m the foregoing tables;

DISTRICT op GASPE.
/

I. J. LAVERT. .

i'

Prom the 1st June, 1894, to 30th March,

'

1806:

Amount charged $2,709.02

Off 849.88

Amount approved 2,261.33

A. ROBERTSON. , ,; f
Amount charged $1,111.74

Off, .. 262.60

Amount approved .'' 848.24

This amount was paid from, November
21st, 1896, to June 18, 1896.

OMER BEAUBIEN.

On the 18th October, 1806, Mr.^Beambien

received orders to collect pertain arreaMi

from the tenants of the Jesuits' Estates.

This gentleman at once seized his pm and
dashed off a series of letten full of sound

and fury to the unfortunates; these' valm-

abl» documents were ddivered by special

messenger. By this means Mr. Beanbien

achieved a great feat, he made |613 in leas

than six days.

How he did thii is revealed in Ssssional

Paper No. 89, 180^97.

He wrote 613 letters ^d charged '

«1 each. (Oct. 18 to 24) UllOO
A messenger was paid $6 per day

" " ^^"for'"^6^"' days, t<^ diBtfio,ut©'" tiie -
'-- —

"

eaimm .• i^M

' Note the messenger at $8 per day-^ -^

further sqm of |00 was got in advanoe for

wxitini aokM ktfean. Ibtr^ UN*

Mi*t ."^c:

r^


